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Community Member Survey December 2017

SurveyMonkey
Q1 Are you:
Answered: 140  Skipped: 2
Male
Female
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Male 31.43% 44
Female 68.57% 96
TOTAL e

17127 001
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Q2 What is your age group?

Answered: 140  Skipped: 2

18-25

26-35
36-45
46-55
56-65

66-74

75 or older
0% 10%  20% 30% 40% 50% 60%  70%  80%  90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

18-25 2.86% 4
26-35 10.71% 15
36-45 17.86% 25
46-55 29.29% 41
56-65 29.29% 41
66-74 8.57% 12
75 or older 1.43% 2
TOTAL 140

2/27 002
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Q3 Do you currently live on the Hopi Reservation?

Answered: 139  Skipped: 3

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 84.17%

No 15.83%
TOTAL

3/27

SurveyMonkey
117
22
139
003
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Q4 Did you ever attend school on the Hopi Reservation?

Answered: 140  Skipped: 2

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 65.71% 92
No 34.29% 48
TOTAL 140

427 004
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Q5 What school(s) did you attend? (Check all that apply)

Answered: 81  Skipped: 61

Moencopi Day
School

Hotevilla-Bacav
i Community...

Hopi Day School

First Mesa
Elementary...

Second Mesa
Elementary...

Keams Canyon

Elementary...
Hopi Junior
High School
Hopi Senior
High School
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Moencopi Day School 12.35% 10
Hotevilla-Bacavi Community School 20.99% 17
Hopi Day School 29.63% 24
First Mesa Elementary School 23.46% 19
Second Mesa Elementary School 28.40% 23
Keams Canyon Elementary School 18.52% 15
Hopi Junior High School 13.58% 11
Hopi Senior High School 28.40% 23

Total Respondents: 81

5127 005
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Q6 What is your highest level of education?

Answered: 141 Skipped: 1

Attended but
did not...

High school
diploma or GED

Associate
degree

Some college
but no degree

B.A./B.S.
degree

Graduate or
professional...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Attended but did not complete high school 1.42% 2
High school diploma or GED 13.48% 19
Associate degree 12.06% 17
Some college but no degree 32.62% 46
B.A./B.S. degree 22.70% 32
Graduate or professional degree 14.18% 20
Other (please specify) 3.55% 5
TOTAL 141

6/27 006
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Q7 Are you currently:

Answered: 140  Skipped: 2

Employed, full
or part time
Self-employed l

Homemaker

Student I

Retired .

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Employed, full or part time 81.43% 114
Self-employed 5.00% 7
Homemaker 2.86% 4
Student 1.43% 2
Retired 8.57% 12
Other (please specify) 0.71% 1
TOTAL 140

7127 007
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Q8 Do you have any children?

Answered: 139  Skipped: 3

Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 87.77% 122
No 12.23% 17
TOTAL 139

8127 008
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Q9 Do (or did) any of your children attend Hopi schools?

Answered: 122  Skipped: 20

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 80.33% 98
No 19.67% 24
TOTAL 122

9/27 009
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Q10 Which of the following schools do/did your children attend? (Check
all that apply.)

Answered: 96  Skipped: 46

Moencopi Day
School

Hotevilla-Bacav
i Community...

Hopi Day School

First Mesa
Elementary...

Second Mesa
Day School

Keams Canyon

Elementary...
Hopi Junior
High School
Hopi Senior
High School
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Moencopi Day School 8.33% 8
Hotevilla-Bacavi Community School 26.04% 25
Hopi Day School 21.88% 21
First Mesa Elementary School 28.13% 27
Second Mesa Day School 2917% 28
Keams Canyon Elementary School 8.33% 8
Hopi Junior High School 55.21% 53
Hopi Senior High School 61.46% 59

Total Respondents: 96

10/ 27 010
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Q11 How satisfied are/were you with the Hopi school(s) your children
attend(ed)?

Answered: 91 Skipped: 51

Very satisfied .

Somewhat
satisfied

Dissatisfied
Very
dissatisfied

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Very satisfied 8.79% 8
Satisfied 34.07% 31
Somewhat satisfied 37.36% 34
Dissatisfied 14.29% 13
Very dissatisfied 5.49% 5
TOTAL 91

111727 011
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Q12 Overall, how would you rate the quality of education provided by
Hopi schools in each of the following categories?

Answered: 130  Skipped: 12

Head Start

Elementary
(Kindergarte...

Junior High
(Grades 7-8)

Senior High
(Grades 9-12)

(o] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
EXCELLENT VERY GOOD AVERAGE POOR TOTAL WEIGHTED
GOOD AVERAGE

Head Start 13.40% 20.62%  21.65% 34.02% 10.31%
13 20 21 33 10 97 2.93

Elementary (Kindergarten through 7.81% 21.88%  25.00% 32.03% 13.28%
Grade 6) 10 28 32 41 17 128 2.79

Junior High (Grades 7-8) 0.93% 13.08%  15.89% 38.32%  31.78%
1 14 17 41 34 107 213

Senior High (Grades 9-12) 0.00% 11.11%  20.37% 33.33%  35.19%
0 12 22 36 38 108 2.07

12127 012
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Q13 What things do you think can be done to improve the quality of
education provided by schools on the Hopi Reservation?

Answered: 115  Skipped: 27

13 /27 013
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SurveyMonkey

Q14 Should the Hopi Junior High and Hopi Senior High should be housed

in separate buildings?

Answered: 130  Skipped: 12

Don't
know/unsure

0% 10%

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes
No

Don't know/unsure

TOTAL

20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
80.00%

9.23%

10.77%

14 /27

90% 100%

104
12
14

130

014
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Q15 What role do you think the Hopi Tribe should play in the educational
system on the reservation?

Answered: 115  Skipped: 27

15127 015
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SurveyMonkey

Q16 Who do you think is primarily responsible for the education of Hopi

children and youth?

Answered: 129  Skipped: 13

Community

Schools

Tribe

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Community 14.73%

Family 34.11%

Schools 23.26%

Tribe 4.65%
23.26%

Other (please specify)
TOTAL

16 /27

90% 100%

19
44

30

30

129

016
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Q17 What should parents and/or other family members do to support the
education of Hopi children? (Check all that apply.)

Answered: 130  Skipped: 12

Attend school
and teacher...

Help with
other academ...

Volunteer in
the...

Help with
extracurricu...

Other (please
specify in...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Attend school and teacher meetings 87.69% 114
Help with other academic functions (please specify in comment box below) 56.15% 73
Volunteer in the school/classroom 66.15% 86
Help with extracurricular activities (please specify in comment box below) 55.38% 72
Other (please specify in comment box below) 66.15% 86

Total Respondents: 130

17127 017
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Q18 Please indicate your agreement or disagreement with each
statement about Hopi language and history and the Hopi Board of
Education.

Answered: 128  Skipped: 14

The Hopi Board
of Education...

Hopi schools
should offer...

The school
library shou...

The Hopi
Department o...

Teachers in
Hopi schools...

Schools should
have teacher...

(o] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
STRONGLY AGREE NEITHER DISAGREE STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
AGREE AGREE NOR DISAGREE AVERAGE
DISAGREE

The Hopi Board of Education should 4531%  30.47% 17.19% 4.69% 2.34%
have a stronger role in Hopi 58 39 22 6 3 128 412
Education.
Hopi schools should offer classes 59.38% 33.59% 5.47% 1.56% 0.00%
on the Hopi language and history. 76 43 7 2 0 128 4.51
The school library should have 59.06%  37.01% 3.94% 0.00% 0.00%
books and materials on Hopi 75 47 5 0 0 127 4.55
language and history.
The Hopi Department of Education 68.50%  21.26% 6.30% 1.57% 2.36%
should do more to support PK-12 87 27 8 2 3 127 4.52
schools.
Teachers in Hopi schools should be 58.59% 28.13% 13.28% 0.00% 0.00%
familiar with the Hopi community 75 36 17 0 0 128 4.45
and history.
Schools should have teachers who 53.91% 31.25% 13.28% 1.56% 0.00%
are qualified to teach Hopilavayi and 69 40 17 2 0 128 4.38
Hopi history.

18 /27 018
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Q19 Please indicate your agreement or disagreement with the following
statements about Hopi schools.

Answered: 128  Skipped: 14

I am very
proud that a...

I support the
current...

All the Hopi
schools shou...

(o] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
STRONGLY AGREE NEITHER DISAGREE STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
AGREE AGREE DISAGREE AVERAGE
NOR
DISAGREE
| am very proud that all the Hopi 17.60%  26.40% 43.20% 9.60% 3.20%
schools are tribally controlled and not 22 33 54 12 4 125 3.46
managed by the Bureau of Indian
Education.
| support the current structure of Hopi 12.80% 24.00% 30.40% 20.80% 12.00%
schools, where each school has its 16 30 38 26 15 125 3.05
own local governance board.
All the Hopi schools should be one 32.03%  25.00% 25.78% 12.50% 4.69%
school system. 41 32 33 16 6 128 3.67

19 /27 019
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Q20 The following is a list of some concerns that parents have about the
school environment. Rate the extent to which each of the following is a
problem in the Hopi schools?

Answered: 128  Skipped: 14

Bullying
(incidents t...

Depression

Drug or
alcohol abuse

Internet safety

School violence

Sexting
(sexually...

Smoking and
tobacco use

Teen pregnancy

Transportation

(o] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
BIG SOMEWHATOF A NOTMUCHOFA  UNSURE/DON'T TOTAL WEIGHTED
PROBLEM PROBLEM PROBLEM KNOW AVERAGE

Bullying (incidents that occurred 76.56% 13.28% 1.56% 8.59%
more than 3 times) 98 17 2 11 128 4.64

Depression 53.13% 28.91% 0.78% 17.19%
68 37 1 22 128 4.26

Drug or alcohol abuse 83.59% 12.50% 1.56% 2.34%
107 16 2 3 128 4.68

Internet safety 35.94% 37.50% 7.03% 19.53%
46 48 9 25 128 3.72

School violence 44.35% 32.26% 6.45% 16.94%
55 40 8 21 124 3.91

Sexting (sexually explicit texting 41.27% 23.81% 2.38% 32.54%
or instant messaging) 52 30 3 41 126 4.15

Smoking and tobacco use 53.13% 27.34% 3.13% 16.41%
68 35 4 21 128 4.20

20/27 020
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SurveyMonkey

Teen pregnancy 67.46% 20.63% 2.38% 9.52%
85 26 3 12 126 4.44

Transportation 35.71% 38.89% 15.87% 9.52%
45 49 20 12 126 3.44

21127 021
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Q21 The Hopi education system should prepare Hopi students for
college.

Answered: 125  Skipped: 17

Unsure/don't
know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 93.60% 117
No 2.40% 3
Unsure/don't know 4.00% 5
TOTAL 125

22127 022
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Q22 The Hopi education system should focus more on cultural aspects.

Answered: 126  Skipped: 16

Yes

No

Unsure/don't
know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 42.86% 54
No 32.54% 41
Unsure/don't know 24.60% 31
TOTAL 126

23127 023
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Q23 The Hopi students should be academically competitive with other
students in Arizona, and nationally.

Answered: 126  Skipped: 16

Unsure/don't
know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 92.06% 116
No 3.97% 5
Unsure/don't know 3.97% 5
TOTAL 126

24 27 024
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Q24 Schools should be providing training so that students graduate from
high school with job skills.

Answered: 124  Skipped: 18

Unsure/don't
know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 87.90% 109
No 3.23% 4
Unsure/don't know 8.87% 11
TOTAL 124

25127 025
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Q25 How would you describe a "Comprehensive Hopi Education
System?"

Answered: 95  Skipped: 47

26 /27 026
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Q26 Any other information or thoughts you want to share about Hopi
schools?

Answered: 77  Skipped: 65

27127 027
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Q1 If you have children in more than one school, you may receive a
similar survey from each school your children attend. Please select one
school and answer all questions in reference to the school you selected.

Which of the following schools is it?

Answered: 202  Skipped: 2

School

Hotevilla-Bacav
i Community...

Hopi Day School

Moencopi Day I

First Mesa
Elementary...

Second Mesa
Day School

Keams Canyon
Elementary...
Hopi Junior
High School

Hopi Senior
High School

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Moencopi Day School 0.99% 2
Hotevilla-Bacavi Community School 10.40% 21
Hopi Day School 12.87% 26
First Mesa Elementary School 28.22% 57
Second Mesa Day School 28.71% 58
Keams Canyon Elementary School 9.41% 19
Hopi Junior High School 2.97% 6
Hopi Senior High School 6.44% 13
TOTAL 202

Q2 In what village or community do you live?

Answered: 200  Skipped: 4

1/23 028
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Upper Moencopi

Lower Moencopi

Bacavi

Hotevilla

Kykotsmovi

Sipaulovi

Mishungovi

Shungopavi

Sichomovi

Tewa

Walpi

Oraibi

Yuwehloo Pahki

Keams Canyon

Other (please
specify)

o
ES

ANSWER CHOICES
Upper Moencopi

Lower Moencopi

Bacavi

Hotevilla
Kykotsmovi

Sipaulovi

10% 20%

30%

40% 50%

2/23

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
0.50%

0.00%

4.00%

10.00%
10.50%

3.50%

90% 100%

SurveyMonkey

20

21

029
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Mishungovi
Shungopavi
Sichomovi
Tewa

Walpi

Oraibi
Yuwehloo Pahki
Keams Canyon

Other (please specify)
TOTAL

9.00%
18.00%
6.50%
10.50%
8.00%
0.50%
1.00%
8.00%

10.00%

SurveyMonkey

Q3 What is your highest level of education?

Answered: 201  Skipped: 3

Attended but
did not...

High school
diploma or GED

Associate
degree

Some college
but no degree

B.A./B.S.
degree

Graduate or
professional...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES

Attended but did not complete high school
High school diploma or GED

Associate degree

Some college but no degree

B.A./B.S. degree

Graduate or professional degree

Other (please specify)

3/23

60%

70%

90% 100%

RESPONSES
5.47%

23.38%
16.42%
31.84%
10.45%
8.46%

3.98%

030

18

36

13

21

16

16

20

200

11

47

33

64

21

17
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TOTAL 201

Q4 Are you currently:

Answered: 199  Skipped: 5

Employed full
or part time
Self-employed -

Homemaker
Student
Retired

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Employed full or part time 62.31% 124
Self-employed 16.08% 32
Homemaker 11.06% 22
Student 1.51% 3
Retired 3.02% 6
Other (please specify) 6.03% 12
TOTAL 199

Q5 How many children are in your household?

Answered: 199  Skipped: 5

Q6 What is your relationship to the child who attends the school you
selected above?

Answered: 202  Skipped: 2

4723 031
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Father -
Grandparent
Guardian I
Other (please I
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Mother 65.84% 133
Father 12.87% 26
Grandparent 12.38% 25
Guardian 4.95% 10
Other (please specify) 3.96% 8
TOTAL 202

Q7 Do you have Internet access at home?

Answered: 201 Skipped: 3

Yes
No
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 49.75% 100
No 50.25% 101
TOTAL 2L

5/23 032
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Q8 Please indicate your agreement or disagreement with each of the
following statements about Leadership, the Local School Governing
Board and the Hopi Board of Education.

Answered: 193  Skipped: 11

The principal
is an effect...

The principal
is available...

The local
school...

The Hopi Board
of Education...

(o] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
STRONGLY AGREE NEITHER DISAGREE STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
AGREE AGREE NOR DISAGREE AVERAGE
DISAGREE
The principal is an effective leader. 22.40% 38.02% 29.69% 6.77% 3.13%
43 73 57 13 6 192 3.70

The principal is available to talk to 23.83%  36.79% 26.94% 9.33% 3.11%
me if | have any concerns or 46 71 52 18 6 193 3.69
questions.
The local school governing board 13.47%  27.98% 36.27% 12.44% 9.84%
provides strong leadership. 26 54 70 24 19 193 3.23
The Hopi Board of Education 8.81% 19.17% 42.49% 16.58% 12.95%
provides strong leadership. 17 37 82 32 25 193 2.94

Q9 Please indicate your agreement or disagreement with the following
statements about Educational Services and Teachers.

Answered: 194  Skipped: 10

6/23 033
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The school
provides a...

Teachers set
high learnin...

Teachers do a
good job...

Teachersdo a
good job...

Teachers keep
my child...

The school has
curriculum...

Students have
adequate...

The teachers
keep me...

The needs of
college-boun...

The needs of
students to...

Teacher
turnover is...

A substitute
teacher rare...

Parents are
immediately...
(o] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
STRONGLY AGREE NEITHER DISAGREE STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
AGREE AGREE NOR DISAGREE AVERAGE
DISAGREE
The school provides a high-quality 27.46%  49.74% 13.47% 8.29% 1.04%
education. 53 96 26 16 2 193 3.94
Teachers set high learning standards 30.53%  51.58% 10.53% 6.84% 0.53%
and expectations for all students. 58 98 20 13 1 190 4.05
Teachers do a good job preparing 31.09%  49.74% 11.92% 6.22% 1.04%
students to do well in the next grade 60 96 23 12 2 193 4.04
level.
Teachers do a good job preparing 20.73%  37.82% 29.02% 8.81% 3.63%
students to do well after graduating 40 73 56 17 7 193 3.63
from high school.
Teachers keep my child interested 30.21%  46.35% 14.06% 8.33% 1.04%
and engaged in learning. 58 89 27 16 2 192 3.96

7123 034
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The school has curriculum guides for
all grades and subjects.

Students have adequate textbooks
and instructional materials to support
learning.

The teachers keep me informed about
how my child does in school and if
he/she has any learning needs.

The needs of college-bound students
are met.

The needs of students to learn job
skills are met.

Teacher turnover is low.

A substitute teacher rarely teaches my
child.

Parents are immediately notified if a
child is absent from school.

27.60%
53

29.53%
57

33.68%
65

12.11%
23

13.76%
26

9.95%
19

16.40%
31

19.79%
38

47.40%
91

44.04%
85

44.04%
85

22.11%
42

22.75%
43

28.80%
55

29.10%
55

32.81%
63

16.15%
31

18.13%
35

10.88%
21

52.63%
100

46.03%
87

39.79%
76

32.28%
61

22.40%
43

7.29%
14

6.22%
12

7.77%
15

9.47%
18

13.76%
26

14.14%
27

14.29%
27

16.15%
31

1.56%

2.07%

3.63%

3.68%

3.70%

7.33%
14

7.94%
15

8.85%
17

SurveyMonkey
192 3.92
193 3.93
193 3.96
190 3.29
189 3.29
191 3.20
189 3.32
192 3.39

Q10 Overall, how would you rate the quality of the following Educational
Programs at this school?

Answered: 193

8/23

Skipped: 11
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Reading

Writing

English or
language arts

Mathematics

Science

Social studies

Fine arts

Computer
instruction

Physical
education/gym

Career and
technical/vo...

Hopi language

and history
Foreign
languages...
(0] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
EXCELLENT VERY GOOD/ACCEPTABLE POOR DON'T TOTAL WEIGHTED
GOOD KNOW AVERAGE
Reading 26.42% 29.53% 36.79% 4.66% 2.59%
51 57 71 9 5 193 3.80
Writing 24.48% 26.56% 39.58% 6.77% 2.60%
47 51 76 13 5 192 3.71
English or language arts 21.88% 29.17% 39.58% 5.73% 3.65%
42 56 76 11 7 192 3.70
Mathematics 30.57% 28.50% 33.16% 5.70% 2.07%
59 55 64 11 4 193 3.86
Science 14.58% 24.48% 44.79%  10.42% 5.73%
28 47 86 20 11 192 3.46
Social studies 15.26% 24.21% 42.63% 9.47% 8.42%
29 46 81 18 16 190 3.49
Fine arts 12.11% 22.63% 37.37% 14.21% 13.68%
23 43 71 27 26 190 3.38
Computer instruction 15.10% 26.04% 37.50% 8.85% 12.50%
29 50 72 17 24 192 3.54

9/23 036
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Physical education/gym
Career and technical/vocational
education

Hopi language and history

Foreign languages (Spanish, etc.)

19.79%
38

10.58%
20

25.52%
49

5.85%
11

29.69%
57

16.93%
32

22.92%
44

9.04%
17

34.90%
67

23.81%
45

29.69%
57

25.53%
48

7.29%
14

20.63%
39

14.06%
27

19.68%
37

8.33%
16

28.04%
53

7.81%
15

39.89%
75

SurveyMonkey
192 3.68
189 3.24
192 3.65
188 3.02

Q11 Overall, how would you rate the quality of the following Supplemental
Programs at this School?

Answered: 193

10/ 23

Skipped: 11
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Library
services

Health services

Gifted and
Talented

Honors

English as a
Second Language

Special
education

Head Start

Guidance and
counseling

Student
mentoring

Dropout
prevention

After school
programs

Summer school

Alternative
education

Career
counseling
College
counseling
(o] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
EXCELLENT VERY GOOD/ACCEPTABLE POOR DON'T TOTAL WEIGHTED
GOOD KNOW AVERAGE
Library services 27.75% 23.04% 38.22% 6.28% 4.71%
53 44 73 12 9 191 3.76
Health services 21.88% 21.88% 38.02%  10.42% 7.81%
42 42 73 20 15 192 3.60
Gifted and Talented 16.32% 20.00% 24.21%  11.58% 27.89%
31 38 46 22 53 190 3.57
Honors 14.66% 15.18% 25.65%  13.09% 31.41%
28 29 49 25 60 191 3.46
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English as a Second
Language

Special education

Head Start

Guidance and counseling
Student mentoring
Dropout prevention

After school programs
Summer school
Alternative education

Career counseling

College counseling

12.30%
23

20.21%
39

9.04%
17

13.47%
26

12.57%
24

8.95%
17

17.80%
34

15.18%
29

8.47%
16

4.76%

4.23%

15.51%
29

16.58%
32

11.70%
22

22.80%
44

19.90%
38

12.11%
23

19.37%
37

16.23%
31

11.64%
22

11.64%
22

10.05%
19

25.67%
48

30.05%
58

20.74%
39

29.53%
57

19.90%
38

20.53%
39

26.70%
51

20.94%
40

20.11%
38

19.05%
36

18.52%
35

9.09%
17

5.70%
11

9.04%
17

11.92%
23

20.42%
39

10.00%
19

20.94%
40

15.18%
29

10.58%
20

13.76%
26

13.23%
25

37.43%
70

27.46%
53

49.47%
93

22.28%
43

27.23%
52

48.42%
92

15.18%
29

32.46%
62

49.21%
93

50.79%
96

53.97%
102

SurveyMonkey
187 3.50
193 3.71
188 3.41
193 3.49
191 3.34
190 3.39
191 3.40
191 3.47
189 3.35
189 3.15
189 3.1

Q12 Please indicate your agreement or disagreement with each of the
following statements about Hopi Language and History.

| communicate
regularly wi...

Teachers in
this school ...

Teachers in my
child’s scho...

The school
library has...

o

Answered: 192

STRONGLY AGREE

AGREE

Skipped: 12
4 5 6 7
NEITHER DISAGREE
AGREE NOR
DISAGREE

12 /23

STRONGLY
DISAGREE

10

TOTAL

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

039
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I communicate regularly with my 15.10%
child(ren) and family in the Hopi 29
language.

Teachers in this school are 24.61%
knowledgeable about Hopi history. 47
Teachers in my child’s school 23.94%

incorporate examples about the Hopi 45
in their lesson plans.

The school library has books and 17.55%
materials on Hopi history. 33

33.85%
65

33.51%
64

26.60%
50

25.53%
48

27.60%
53

29.84%
57

31.91%
60

45.21%
85

18.23%
35

9.95%
19

15.43%
29

6.91%
13

5.21%
10

2.09%

2.13%

4.79%

SurveyMonkey
192 3.35
191 3.69
188 3.55
188 3.44

Q13 Please indicate your agreement or disagreement with each of the
following statements about Parent and Community Involvement.

The school
communicates...

My child’s
teachers giv...

Parents are
invited and...

The school
encourages...

The school my
child attend...

(o] 1 2
STRONGLY

AGREE
The school communicates with the 22.80%
parents in a timely manner. 44
My child’s teachers give me sufficient 33.68%

information about my child’s progress 65
and alert me to any problems.

Parents are invited and encouraged to 46.63%
attend school activities. 90
The school encourages parents 47.64%

to volunteer for school events and 91
activities at their child's school.

The school my child attends has a 38.54%
very positive and friendly learning 74
environment.

Answered: 193

AGREE

40.93%
79

39.38%
76

40.93%
79

37.70%
72

36.98%
71

Skipped: 11
5 6 7
NEITHER DISAGREE
AGREE NOR
DISAGREE
20.73% 12.95%
40 25
15.54% 7.77%
30 15
9.84% 2.07%
19 4
11.52% 2.09%
22 4
16.67% 6.25%
32 12

13/23

STRONGLY
DISAGREE

2.59%
5
3.63%

7

0.52%

1.05%

1.56%

TOTAL

193

193

193

191

192

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

3.68

3.92

4.31

4.29

4.05

040
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Q14 Please indicate your agreement or disagreement with each of the
following statements about Computers and Technology.

Answered: 191  Skipped: 13

My child has
access to...

My child
learns how t...

My child uses
a computer a...

My child uses
a smart phon...

(o] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
STRONGLY AGREE NEITHER DISAGREE STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
AGREE AGREE NOR DISAGREE AVERAGE
DISAGREE

My child has access to computers 32.28%  51.32% 11.11% 2.65% 2.65%
and the Internet in school. 61 97 21 5 5 189 4.08
My child learns how to use 26.06%  52.13% 14.89% 3.72% 3.19%
computers at school. 49 98 28 7 6 188 3.94
My child uses a computer at home 13.09% 12.04% 26.70% 34.55% 13.61%
to do his/her homework. 25 23 51 66 26 191 2.76
My child uses a smart phone 9.95% 15.71% 19.90% 33.51% 20.94%
(iPhone, Android, etc.) to do 19 30 38 64 40 191 2.60

homework.

Q15 Please indicate your agreement or disagreement with each of the
following statements about Facilities.

Answered: 192  Skipped: 12
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The school is
clean and safe.

The school
meets Americ...

The Hopi
Junior High ...

o
-
N

STRONGLY
AGREE
The school is clean and safe. 42.25%
79
The school meets Americans with 32.45%

Disabilities Act (ADA) regulations 61
(ramps, vehicle parking, etc.).

56.15%
105

The Hopi Junior High and Hopi
Senior High should be housed in
separate buildings.

AGREE

44.39%
83

36.70%
69

18.72%
35

NEITHER
AGREE NOR
DISAGREE

9.09%
17

23.40%
44

15.51%
29

DISAGREE

3.21%

6.38%
12

5.35%
10

STRONGLY
DISAGREE

1.07%
2

1.06%
2

4.28%

SurveyMonkey

TOTAL WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

187 4.24

188 3.93

187 417

Q16 Please indicate your agreement or disagreement with each of the
following statements about Food Services at your child's school.

Answered: 192

15/23

Skipped: 12
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My child likes
the food tha...
The meals
served at th...
Students have
an adequate...
My child
participates...
The cafeteria
provides mea...
Cafeteria
facilities a...
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
STRONGLY AGREE NEITHER DISAGREE STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
AGREE AGREE NOR DISAGREE AVERAGE
DISAGREE
My child likes the food that is served 24.48%  46.35% 20.31% 6.25% 2.60%
in the cafeteria. 47 89 39 12 5 192 3.84
The meals served at the school are 29.10% 49.74% 15.34% 4.23% 1.59%
nutritious and well balanced. 55 94 29 8 3 189 4.01
Students have an adequate amount of 25.79%  43.68% 24.21% 5.79% 0.53%
time for meal service. 49 83 46 11 1 190 3.88
My child participates in the free and 38.95%  50.00% 7.89% 3.16% 0.00%
reduced cost lunch program. 74 95 15 6 0 190 4.25
The cafeteria provides meals for 32.80% 39.68% 25.40% 1.06% 1.06%
students that require a special diet 62 75 48 2 2 189 4.02
and during ceremonial fasting
periods.
Cafeteria facilities are sanitary and 41.36%  48.69% 8.38% 1.57% 0.00%
neat. 79 93 16 3 0 191 4.30

Q17 Please indicate your agreement or disagreement with each of the
following statements about Transportation.

Answered: 194

16 /23

Skipped: 10
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My child is
safe riding ...

The drop-off
zone at the...

The bus driver
maintains...

The school bus
leaves the...

The length of
time my chil...

The bus stop
is within...

Buses have
special...

Transporting
students to ...

(o] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
STRONGLY AGREE NEITHER DISAGREE STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
AGREE AGREE NOR DISAGREE AVERAGE
DISAGREE

My child is safe riding the school 2917%  47.40% 12.50% 9.90% 1.04%
bus. 56 91 24 19 2 192 3.94
The drop-off zone at the school is 33.85%  51.56% 9.38% 4.69% 0.52%
safe. 65 99 18 9 1 192 414
The bus driver maintains discipline 26.46%  39.15% 24.34% 6.35% 3.70%
on the bus. 50 74 46 12 7 189 3.78
The school bus leaves the pick-up 27.23%  47.12% 19.90% 4.19% 1.57%
zone on time. 52 90 38 8 3 191 3.94
The length of time my child is on the 23.96%  33.85% 20.31% 12.50% 9.38%
bus is less than 30 minutes. 46 65 39 24 18 192 3.51
The bus stop is within walking 38.02%  45.83% 10.42% 4.17% 1.56%
distance of our home. 73 88 20 8 3 192 4.15
Buses have special equipment to 26.60%  28.72% 36.70% 4.26% 3.72%
meet Americans with Disabilities Act 50 54 69 8 7 188 3.70
(ADA) requirements.
Transporting students to a school 20.32%  23.53% 48.66% 3.74% 3.74%
outside of their attendance area is 38 44 91 7 7 187 3.53

challenging.

Q18 Please indicate your agreement or disagreement with each of the
following statements about Safety and Security.

Answered: 194  Skipped: 10
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My child feels
safe and sec...

| am familiar
with safety...

Gangs are a
problemin t...

Alcohol and
drugs are a...

Vandalism is a
problemin t...

Bullying is a
problemin t...

I received the
Student...

My child is
treated fairly.

Discipline for
misconduct i...

Parents/guardia

ns are notif...
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
STRONGLY AGREE NEITHER DISAGREE STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
AGREE AGREE DISAGREE AVERAGE
NOR
DISAGREE
My child feels safe and secure at 27.84%  46.39% 17.53% 7.22% 1.03%
school. 54 90 34 14 2 194 3.93
| am familiar with safety procedures at 28.65%  40.63% 16.67% 9.90% 4.17%
the school such as fire drills and lock 55 78 32 19 8 192 3.80
downs.
Gangs are a problem in this school. 5.24% 8.38% 31.94% 29.84% 24.61%
10 16 61 57 47 191 2.40
Alcohol and drugs are a problem in 13.02% 10.94% 26.04% 23.44% 26.56%
this school. 25 21 50 45 51 192 2.60
Vandalism is a problem in this school. 10.99%  15.71% 26.18% 24.08% 23.04%
21 30 50 46 44 191 2.68
Bullying is a problem in this school. 31.44%  32.47% 27.32% 5.15% 3.61%
61 63 53 10 7 194 3.83
| received the Student Handbook. 43.30%  48.45% 5.15% 1.03% 2.06%
84 94 10 2 4 194 4.30
My child is treated fairly. 2539%  45.08% 20.21% 7.77% 1.55%
49 87 39 15 3 193 3.85
Discipline for misconduct is fair. 22.22%  34.39% 26.46% 10.05% 6.88%
42 65 50 19 13 189 3.55
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Parents/guardians are notified of 27.84%  34.54% 16.49% 15.46% 5.67%

school incidents (i.e. lock down, 54 67 32 30 11 194 3.63
transportation, etc.) in a satisfactory

timeframe.

Q19 After your child graduates high school, do you expect your child to:

Answered: 189  Skipped: 15

Attend a
four-year...

Attend a
community...
Enter an
apprenticesh...

Obtain
employment.

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Attend a four-year college or university 47.09% 89
Attend a community college 37.57% 71
Enter an apprenticeship program. 3.17% 6
Obtain employment. 0.00% 0
Other (please specify) 12.17% 23
TOTAL 189

Q20 Which of the following educational programs would you like to have
(or have more of) at your child's school? (Check all that apply.)

Answered: 189  Skipped: 15
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Alternative
program for...

Hands-on
student...

Project-based
learning (fo...

Internships

Career:
exploration/...

Physical
education/gym

Mentoring

Special needs

Gifted and
Talented

Other (please
describe)

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES

Alternative program for students with academic or behavioral challenges
Hands-on student engagement

Project-based learning (for example, learning about the physical rules of solar energy by doing a solar energy research
project)

Internships

Career exploration/career counseling
Physical education/gym

Mentoring

Special needs

Gifted and Talented

Other (please describe)

Total Respondents: 189

SurveyMonkey

RESPONSES
65.08% 123

70.90% 134

51.32% 97

29.10% 55
57.14% 108
44.44% 84
53.97% 102
32.80% 62
54.50% 103

11.64% 22

Q21 Which three of the following Extracurricular Activities would you like
to have (or have more of) at your child's school? (Check ONLY 3

programs)

20/23
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Answered: 193  Skipped: 11

Agricultural

>
&

Book or
Reading Club

Chess Club

Creative
Writing

Dance

Drama

Environmental
Issues

Homework
Help/Tutoring

Hopi
Culture/Lang...

Music/Band/Orch
estra

Robotics

Science Fair

Spelling Bee

STEM (science,
technology,...

Team Sports
(please spec...

Technology/Comp
uters

Other (please
specify)

Q
X

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
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Agricultural 22.28% 43
Art 38.86% 75
Book or Reading Club 20.21% 39
Chess Club 6.22% 12
Creative Writing 16.06% 31
Dance 16.58% 32
Drama 7.25% 14
Environmental Issues 11.92% 23
Homework Help/Tutoring 31.61% 61
Hopi Culture/Language/History 47.15% 91
Music/Band/Orchestra 26.94% 52
Robotics 16.06% 31
Science Fair 9.84% 19
Spelling Bee 9.33% 18
STEM (science, technology, engineering, & math) 30.57% 59
Team Sports (please specify in "Other" below) 9.84% 19
Technology/Computers 21.76% 42
Other (please specify) 9.84% 19

Total Respondents: 193

Q22 What are three things in which this school excels?

Answered: 147  Skipped: 57

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

1 100.00% 147
9 84.35% 124
3 74.83% 110

Q23 What are three things that the school needs to improve?

Answered: 155  Skipped: 49

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

1. 100.00% 155
2 80.00% 124
3 66.45% 103
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Q24 In thinking about the future, what do you hope your child's education
will enable him/her to do?

Answered: 166  Skipped: 38

Q25 If you could give one piece of advice to Hopi leaders about the
school system, what would it be?

Answered: 143  Skipped: 61

Q26 Is there any other information you want us to have about this
school?

Answered: 101 Skipped: 103
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Q1 | am employed at:

Answered: 94  Skipped: 0

Moencopi Day
School

Hotevilla-Bacav
i Community...

Hopi Day School

First Mesa
Elementary...

Second Mesa
Day School

Keams Canyon
Elementary...

Hopi Junior
High School

Hopi Senior
High School

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

ANSWER CHOICES

Moencopi Day School
Hotevilla-Bacavi Community School
Hopi Day School

First Mesa Elementary School
Second Mesa Day School

Keams Canyon Elementary School
Hopi Junior High School

Hopi Senior High School
TOTAL

1731

80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
6.38%

8.51%
23.40%
14.89%
9.57%
4.26%
12.77%

20.21%

SurveyMonkey

22

14

12
19

94
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Q2 How long have you been employed in the Hopi school system?

Answered: 94  Skipped: 0

Less than 2
years

2-5 years

6-10 years

11-15 years
16 years or
more
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Less than 2 years 29.79%
2-5 years 26.60%
6-10 years 12.77%
11-15 years 9.57%
21.28%

16 years or more

TOTAL

2/31

90% 100%

28
25

12

20

94

052
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Q3 Are you:

Answered: 72 Skipped: 22

An

Administrato...

A teacher

A teacher
aide/assistant

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

An Administrator (Superintendent, CSA, Principal, Assistant Principal, etc.) 11.11% 8
A teacher 70.83% 51
A teacher aide/assistant 18.06% 13
TOTAL 72
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Q4 Please indicate your agreement or disagreement with each of the
following statements about the Local School Governing Board, Board of
Education, and Health and Education Committee.

Answered: 84  Skipped: 10

The local
school...

School board
members...

The current
structure of...

lam very
proud that a...

The Hopi
schools shou...

The Hopi Board
of Education...

l understand
the differen...

o
-
N}
w
ES
)
()
N
[e-]
©

10

STRONGLY AGREE NEITHER DISAGREE STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED

AGREE AGREE DISAGREE AVERAGE
NOR
DISAGREE
The local school governing board 10.71% 35.71% 28.57% 17.86% 7.14%
provides strong leadership and support 9 30 24 15 6 84 3.25
for our school.
School board members understand their 13.10%  33.33% 26.19% 17.86% 9.52%
role as policymakers and thus stay out of 11 28 22 15 8 84 3.23
the day-to-day management of the
school.
The current structure of Hopi schools, 22.62% 20.24% 21.43% 27.38% 8.33%
where each school has its own local 19 17 18 23 7 84 3.21
governance board, works effectively.
| am very proud that all the Hopi schools 25.30%  22.89% 27.71% 13.25% 10.84%
are tribally controlled, not managed by 21 19 23 11 9 83 3.39
the Bureau of Indian Education. This is
good for our schools.
The Hopi schools should be part of 13.10% 34.52% 23.81% 10.71% 17.86%
one education system. 11 29 20 9 15 84 3.14
The Hopi Board of Education provides 4.82%  12.05% 32.53% 21.69% 28.92%
strong leadership and support for all 4 10 27 18 24 83 2.42

Hopi schools.
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| understand the different roles played 12.05% 13.25% 34.94% 26.51% 13.25%
by the Director of Hopi Department of 10 11 29 22 11 83 2.84
Education, the Board of Education and
the Hopi Tribe's Health and Education
Committee.

5131 055



Administrator & Teacher Survey SurveyMonkey

Q5 Please indicate your agreement or disagreement with each of the
following statements about the Educational Service Delivery at your
school.

Answered: 84  Skipped: 10
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This school's
highest...

School
administrati...

Teachers set
high learnin...

Teachers
ensure stude...

High school
teachers do ...

Teachers keep
students...

Teachers are
given the...

The school has
curriculum...

Teachers have
the...

Curriculum,
instruction,...

The school
hires certif...

Resources are
available to...

Teachers
communicate...

Teacher
turnover is...

The
students-to-...

The school has
a sufficient...

Students have
access to a...

Parents are
notified in ...

Housing is a
problem for...

10

o
-
N}
w
ES
)
()
N
[e-]
©
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This school's highest priority is
education.

School administration is focused on
student achievement as the highest
priority.

Teachers set high learning standards
and expectations for all students.

Teachers ensure students meet
benchmarks at their grade level.

High school teachers do a good job
preparing students to do well after
graduating from high school.

Teachers keep students interested and
engaged in learning.

Teachers are given the opportunity to
suggest programs and materials they
believe are the most effective.

The school has curriculum guides for all
grades and subjects.

Teachers have the instructional
materials they need, such as textbooks,
computers, and visual aids, to teach
effectively.

Curriculum, instruction, and
assessments are aligned to support
student learning.

The school hires certified teachers to fill
job openings.

Resources are available to support
teachers’ professional development.

Teachers communicate regularly with
parents about their child’s academic
performance.

Teacher turnover is low.

The students-to-teacher ratio is
reasonable/appropriate.

The school has a sufficient number of
professional support personnel (i.e.
counselors, social workers, aides, etc.)
to support students and teachers.

Students have access to a school nurse
when needed.

Parents are notified in a timely manner if
a child is absent from school.

Housing is a problem for Hopi school
administrators and teachers.

STRONGLY
AGREE

28.40%
23

22.89%
19

19.05%
16

14.46%
12

3.57%
3

9.64%
8

15.48%
13

15.48%
13

20.24%
17

19.51%
16

21.43%
18

10.84%
9

13.10%
11

6.02%
5

15.66%
13

10.71%
9

11.90%
10

12.05%
10

20.24%
17

AGREE

43.21%
35

40.96%
34

46.43%
39

40.96%
34

19.05%
16

49.40%
41

45.24%
38

34.52%
29

41.67%
35

39.02%
32

30.95%
26

40.96%
34

44.05%
37

19.28%
16

50.60%
42

41.67%
35

27.38%
23

30.12%
25

17.86%
15

NEITHER
AGREE
NOR
DISAGREE

16.05%
13

16.87%
14

20.24%
17

25.30%
21

51.19%
43

22.89%
19

17.86%
15

22.62%
19

17.86%
15

19.51%
16

27.38%
23

24.10%
20

23.81%
20

32.53%
27

16.87%
14

14.29%
12

16.67%
14

44.58%
37

27.38%
23

8/31

DISAGREE

7.41%
6

15.66%
13

10.71%
9

13.25%
11

13.10%
11

12.05%
10

15.48%
13

15.48%
13

8.33%
7

14.63%
12

11.90%
10

18.07%
15

14.29%
12

20.48%
17

14.46%
12

20.24%
17

20.24%
17

7.23%
6

22.62%
19

STRONGLY
DISAGREE

4.94%

3.61%

3.57%

6.02%

13.10%
11

6.02%

5.95%

11.90%
10

11.90%
10

7.32%

8.33%

6.02%

4.76%

21.69%
18

2.41%

13.10%
11

23.81%
20

6.02%
5

11.90%
10

SurveyMonkey
TOTAL WEIGHTED
AVERAGE
81 217
83 2.36
84 2.33
83 2.55
84 3.13
83 2.55
84 2.51
84 2.74
84 2.50
82 2.51
84 2.55
83 2.67
84 2.54
83 3.33
83 2.37
84 2.83
84 3.17
83 2.65
84 2.88
058
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Q6 Overall, how would you rate the quality of the following Educational
Programs at your school?

Answered: 84  Skipped: 10

Reading

Writing

English or
language arts

Mathematics

Science

Social Studies

Fine arts

Physical
education

Hopi Language

Career and
technical/vo...

Foreign

languages...
(0] 1 2
EXCELLENT
Reading 4.88%
4
Writing 1.19%
1
English or language arts 3.66%
3
Mathematics 8.33%
7
Science 1.19%
1
Social Studies 1.20%

w

VERY
GOOD

30.49%
25

23.81%
20

30.49%
25

33.33%
28

21.43%
18

16.87%
14

GOOD/ACCEPTABLE

37.80%
31

40.48%
34

40.24%
33

34.52%
29

33.33%
28

39.76%
33

9/31

POOR

23.17%
19

29.76%
25

21.95%
18

17.86%
15

33.33%
28

30.12%
25

DON'T
KNOW

3.66%
3

4.76%
4

3.66%
3

5.95%
5

10.71%
9

12.05%
10

TOTAL

82

84

82

84

84

83

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

059

3.18

2.96

3.16

3.34

2.89

2.88
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Fine arts

Physical education

Hopi Language

Career and technical/vocational

Education

Foreign languages (Spanish,
French, etc.)

2.38%
2

14.29%
12

17.86%
15

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

21.43%
18

21.43%
18

23.81%
20

8.43%
7

4.82%
4

10/ 31

23.81%
20

28.57%
24

35.71%
30

20.48%
17

16.87%
14

35.71%
30

26.19%
22

13.10%
11

37.35%
31

34.94%
29

16.67%
14

9.52%
8

9.52%
8

33.73%
28

43.37%
36

SurveyMonkey

84 2.89

84 3.26

84 3.51

83 2.56

83 2.47
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Q7 Overall, how would you rate the quality of the following Supplemental
Educational Programs at your school?

Answered: 84  Skipped: 10

Library
Services

Gifted and
Talented

Advanced
Placement

Honors

Special
education

Dyslexia/ADHD/A
utism

Englishasa
Second Language

Head Start

Guidance and
counseling

Student
mentoring

Dropout
prevention

After school
programs

Summer school

Alternative
education

Career
counseling

College
counseling

o
-
N
w
A
3}
o
N
[ee]
©

10

EXCELLENT VERY GOOD/ACCEPTABLE POOR DON'T TOTAL WEIGHTED
GOOD KNOW AVERAGE
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Library Services

Gifted and Talented

Advanced Placement

Honors

Special education

Dyslexia/ADHD/Autism

English as a Second

Language

Head Start

Guidance and counseling

Student mentoring

Dropout prevention

After school programs

Summer school

Alternative education

Career counseling

College counseling

8.33%
7

3.61%
3

1.20%

2.41%

8.54%

3.57%

1.20%

1.20%

7.23%

2.41%

0.00%

3.61%

4.82%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

23.81%
20

13.25%
11

3.61%
3

12.05%
10

23.17%
19

10.71%
9

8.43%
7

7.23%
6

21.69%
18

12.05%
10

8.54%
7

22.89%
19

21.69%
18

8.54%
7

6.02%
5

4.94%
4

12/ 31

40.48%
34

38.55%
32

26.51%
22

24.10%
20

37.80%
31

29.76%
25

32.53%
27

19.28%
16

43.37%
36

22.89%
19

23.17%
19

24.10%
20

21.69%
18

18.29%
15

18.07%
15

17.28%
14

22.62%
19

30.12%
25

31.33%
26

32.53%
27

23.17%
19

30.95%
26

30.12%
25

27.71%
23

19.28%
16

34.94%
29

26.83%
22

34.94%
29

27.711%
23

28.05%
23

32.53%
27

29.63%
24

4.76%
4

14.46%
12

37.35%
31

28.92%
24

7.32%
6

25.00%
21

27.71%
23

44.58%
37

8.43%
7

27.71%
23

41.46%
34

14.46%
12

24.10%
20

45.12%
37

43.37%
36

48.15%
39

84

83

83

83

82

84

83

83

83

83

82

83

83

82

83

81
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3.19

2.89

2.60

2.78

3.18

2.83

2.73

2.67

3.18

2.75

2.69

2.94

3.05

2.64

2.53

2.52
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Q8 Please indicate your agreement or disagreement with each of the
following statements about Hopi Language and History.

Answered: 84  Skipped: 10

Our school
teaches Hopi...

Teachers have
the knowledg...

Resources are
available to...

Teachers have
developed or...

Our school
teaches Nava...

The school
library has...
(o] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
STRONGLY AGREE NEITHER DISAGREE STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
AGREE AGREE DISAGREE AVERAGE
NOR
DISAGREE
Our school teaches Hopi language and 27.38%  36.90% 19.05% 14.29% 2.38%
history. 23 31 16 12 2 84 3.73
Teachers have the knowledge and skills 15.66%  30.12% 33.73% 15.66% 4.82%
to teach Hopi language and history. 13 25 28 13 4 83 3.36
Resources are available to help 9.52%  22.62% 33.33% 28.57% 5.95%
teachers integrate Hopi experiences 8 19 28 24 5 84 3.01
into the curriculum.
Teachers have developed or used 11.90%  30.95% 29.76% 22.62% 4.76%
materials on Hopi experiences and 10 26 25 19 4 84 3.23
integrated them into the different
subject areas of the curriculum.
Our school teaches Navajo language, 2.44% 14.63% 13.41% 35.37% 34.15%
culture and history. 2 12 11 29 28 82 2.16
The school library has books and 16.67%  32.14% 34.52% 9.52% 7.14%
materials on Hopi history. 14 27 29 8 6 84 3.42
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Q9 Please indicate your agreement or disagreement with each of the
following statements about Parent and Community Involvement.

Answered: 83  Skipped: 11

The school
communicates...

Parents are
invited and...

The school has
a sufficient...

Parents answer
the phone wh...

Parents
support...

Parents
support...
0] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
STRONGLY AGREE NEITHER DISAGREE STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
AGREE AGREE NOR DISAGREE AVERAGE
DISAGREE

The school communicates with the 13.25%  43.37% 19.28% 20.48% 3.61%
parents in a timely manner. 11 36 16 17 3 83 3.42
Parents are invited and encouraged 33.73% 53.01% 7.23% 6.02% 0.00%
to attend school activities. 28 44 6 5 0 83 4.14
The school has a sufficient number 8.54%  20.73% 34.15% 31.71% 4.88%
of volunteers to help student and 7 17 28 26 4 82 2.96
school programs.
Parents answer the phone when 7.32%  29.27% 39.02% 20.73% 3.66%
teachers call, or they call back if they 6 24 32 17 3 82 3.16
were not available.
Parents support teachers when a 4.88%  28.05% 31.71% 29.27% 6.10%
behavioral or discipline issue arises. 4 23 26 24 5 82 2.96
Parents support teachers when an 488%  26.83% 40.24% 24.39% 3.66%
academic issue arises. 4 22 33 20 3 82 3.05
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Q10 Please indicate your agreement or disagreement with each of the
following statements about Computers and Technology.

Answered: 84  Skipped: 10

Students have
access to...

Students have
access to...

Computers are
new enough t...

Students have
access to th...

Students have
access to th...

Teachers
integrate...

Homework
assignments...

The school
provides...

The Internet

is accessibl...
(o] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
STRONGLY AGREE NEITHER DISAGREE STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
AGREE AGREE NOR DISAGREE AVERAGE
DISAGREE

Students have access to computers 32.14%  45.24% 9.52% 9.52% 3.57%
in the classroom. 27 38 8 8 3 84 3.93
Students have access to computers 34.52%  46.43% 11.90% 3.57% 3.57%
and the Internet in the computer lab 29 39 10 3 3 84 4.05
or in the school library.
Computers are new enough to be 27.38%  35.71% 21.43% 11.90% 3.57%
useful for student instruction. 23 30 18 10 3 84 3.71
Students have access to the Internet 29.76% 45.24% 11.90% 8.33% 4.76%
in the classroom. 25 38 10 7 4 84 3.87
Students have access to the Internet 37.35%  45.78% 12.05% 2.41% 2.41%
in the computer lab or in the school 31 38 10 2 2 83 413
library.
Teachers integrate technology into 20.24%  41.67% 22.62% 13.10% 2.38%
instruction and work assignments. 17 35 19 11 2 84 3.64
Homework assignments require 3.57% 11.90% 44.05% 32.14% 8.33%
students to use a computer at home. 3 10 37 27 7 84 2.70
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The school provides students with
basic and advanced computer skills
training.

The Internet is accessible and fast to
use in the performance of my job
duties

13.10%
11

23.81%
20

35.71%
30

29.76%
25

16/ 31

32.14%
27

25.00%
21

16.67%
14

11.90%
10

SurveyMonkey
2.38%
2 84 3.40
9.52%
8 84 3.46
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SurveyMonkey

Q11 Please indicate your agreement or disagreement with each of the
following statements about Personnel Management.

Answered: 84  Skipped: 10
School
salaries are...
The school has
an effective...
The staff
development...
| have an
annual...
Employees are
rewarded for...
The school has
a fair and...
(o] 2 3 4 5 6
STRONGLY AGREE NEITHER
AGREE AGREE NOR
DISAGREE
School salaries are comparable to 595%  34.52% 33.33%
those of similar positions in other 5 29 28
schools.
The school has an effective employee 2.38%  17.86% 32.14%
recruitment program. 2 15 27
The staff development program 4.82%  33.73% 31.33%
relevant to my position is effective. 4 28 26
| have an annual personnel evaluation. 18.07%  53.01% 19.28%
15 44 16
Employees are rewarded for superior 595%  21.43% 29.76%
performance or are counseled about 5 18 25
less than satisfactory performance.
The school has a fair and timely 6.02%  21.69% 43.37%
grievance process. 5 18 36

17 /31

DISAGREE

19.05%
16

36.90%
31

19.28%
16

6.02%
5

23.81%
20

15.66%
13

STRONGLY
DISAGREE

7.14%
6

10.71%
9

10.84%
9

3.61%
3

19.05%
16

13.25%
11

10

TOTAL

84

84

83

83

84

83

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

3.13

2.64

3.02

3.76

2.71

2.92
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Q12 Please indicate your agreement or disagreement with each of the
following statements about Financial Management.

Answered: 84  Skipped: 10

School
administrato...

The school’s
financial...

The school’s

financial...
0] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
STRONGLY AGREE NEITHER DISAGREE STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
AGREE AGREE NOR DISAGREE AVERAGE
DISAGREE

School administrators are well 6.02%  32.53% 39.76% 10.84% 10.84%
trained in fiscal management 5 27 33 9 9 83 3.12
techniques.
The school’s financial reports are 3.57%  29.76% 44.05% 14.29% 8.33%
easy to read and understand. 3 25 37 12 7 84 3.06
The school’s financial reports are 238%  26.19% 44.05% 15.48% 11.90%
readily available to parents and 2 22 37 13 10 84 2.92

community members.
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Q13 Please indicate your agreement or disagreement with each of the
following statements about Facilities Use and Management.

Answered: 84  Skipped: 10

The school
effectively...

The school is
clean and we...

The Hopi
Junior High ...
0] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
STRONGLY AGREE NEITHER DISAGREE STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
AGREE AGREE DISAGREE AVERAGE
NOR
DISAGREE
The school effectively solicits input from 714%  22.62% 44.05% 17.86% 8.33%
various stakeholder groups (e.g., 6 19 37 15 7 84 3.02
parents, community members, students,
teachers, staff, and the local school
governance board) when it makes
decisions about school facilities.
The school is clean and well maintained. 36.90%  52.38% 8.33% 2.38% 0.00%
31 44 7 2 0 84 4.24
The Hopi Junior High and Hopi Senior 53.57% 22.62% 17.86% 2.38% 3.57%
High should be housed in separate 45 19 15 2 3 84 4.20

buildings.
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Q14 Please indicate your agreement or disagreement with each of the
following statements about Food Services.

Answered: 84  Skipped: 10

The cafeteria
food looks a...

Meals served
in the...

Students have
an adequate...

Students eat
most of what...

Students have

access to...
Cafeteria
facilities a...
0] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
STRONGLY AGREE NEITHER AGREE DISAGREE STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
AGREE NOR DISAGREE DISAGREE AVERAGE
The cafeteria food looks and 14.29% 48.81% 16.67% 11.90% 8.33%
tastes good. 12 41 14 10 7 84 3.49
Meals served in the cafeteria are 19.05% 44.05% 16.67% 13.10% 7.14%
nutritious and well balanced. 16 37 14 11 6 84 3.55
Students have an adequate 21.69%  53.01% 13.25% 6.02% 6.02%
amount of time for meal service. 18 44 11 5 5 83 3.78
Students eat most of what is 4.82% 27.71% 20.48% 25.30% 21.69%
served and there is very little 4 23 17 21 18 83 2.69
waste.
Students have access to vending 5.95% 19.05% 10.71% 23.81% 40.48%
machines for snacks and drinks. 5 16 9 20 34 84 2.26
Cafeteria facilities are sanitary. 42.86%  47.62% 7.14% 1.19% 1.19%
36 40 6 1 1 84 4.30
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Q15 Please indicate your agreement or disagreement with each of the
following statements about Transportation.

Answered: 84  Skipped: 10

The drop-off
zone at the...

The school has
a method to...

Buses leave on
time.

Bus changes
for students...

Transporting
students to ...

Buses have
special...
(o] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
STRONGLY AGREE NEITHER DISAGREE STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
AGREE AGREE NOR DISAGREE AVERAGE
DISAGREE
The drop-off zone at the school is 19.05%  57.14% 11.90% 4.76% 7.14%
safe. 16 48 10 4 6 84 3.76
The school has a method to request 19.05% 52.38% 22.62% 5.95% 0.00%
buses for special events. 16 44 19 5 0 84 3.85
Buses leave on time. 18.07%  57.83% 15.66% 7.23% 1.20%
15 48 13 6 1 83 3.84
Bus changes for students are easy 11.90%  53.57% 29.76% 2.38% 2.38%
to accomplish. 10 45 25 2 2 84 3.70
Transporting students to a school 9.64%  22.89% 51.81% 12.05% 3.61%
outside of their attendance area is 8 19 43 10 3 83 3.23
challenging.
Buses have special equipment to 10.71%  41.67% 38.10% 7.14% 2.38%
meet ADA regulations. 9 35 32 6 2 84 3.51
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Q16 Please indicate your agreement or disagreement with each of the
following statements about Purchasing. (Please note that statements 1-3
should only be answered by administrators.)

Answered: 79  Skipped: 15

The school’s
contract...

Purchasing
processes ar...

The school
acquires hig...

Students are

issued...
The school
provides...
(o] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
STRONGLY AGREE NEITHER DISAGREE STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
AGREE AGREE NOR DISAGREE AVERAGE
DISAGREE
The school’s contract management is 5.08%  38.98% 44.07% 8.47% 3.39%
efficient and effective. 3 23 26 5 2 59 3.34
Purchasing processes are not 5.00%  33.33% 33.33% 20.00% 8.33%
cumbersome for the requestor, so | 3 20 20 12 5 60 3.07
get what | need when | need it.
The school acquires high quality 5.00% 31.67% 45.00% 13.33% 5.00%
materials and equipment at the 3 19 27 8 3 60 3.18
lowest cost.
Students are issued textbooks in 11.39%  41.77% 32.91% 8.86% 5.06%
good shape and in a timely manner. 9 33 26 7 4 79 3.46
The school provides materials to 8.86%  34.18% 31.65% 20.25% 5.06%
teachers and administrators in a 7 27 25 16 4 79 3.22

timely manner.
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Q17 Please indicate your agreement or disagreement with the following
statements about Safety and Security.

Answered: 84  Skipped: 10

The school has
safety and...

The school has
a Continuous...

Students are
familiar wit...

Gangs are a
problemin t...

Alcohol and
drugs are a...

Vandalism is a
problemin t...

Bullying is a
problem in t...

Teachers have
behavioral...

The school has
adequate...

A working
arrangement...

Students are
treated fairly.

Discipline for
misconduct i...

Safety hazards

do not exist...
(o] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
STRONGLY AGREE NEITHER DISAGREE STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
AGREE AGREE NOR DISAGREE AVERAGE
DISAGREE
The school has safety and security 20.24% 59.52% 14.29% 2.38% 3.57%
policies and procedures. 17 50 12 2 3 84 3.90
The school has a Continuous 15.48%  42.86% 35.71% 3.57% 2.38%
Operation Plan (COOP). 13 36 30 3 2 84 3.65
Students are familiar with safety 2143%  58.33% 14.29% 4.76% 1.19%
procedures at the school such as 18 49 12 4 1 84 3.94

fire drills.
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Gangs are a problem in this school.

Alcohol and drugs are a problem in
this school.

Vandalism is a problem in this
school.

Bullying is a problem in this school.

Teachers have behavioral
procedures to maintain order and
discipline in the classroom.

The school has adequate security
personnel.

A working arrangement exists
between local law enforcement and
the school.

Students are treated fairly.

Discipline for misconduct is fair and
equitable according to policy.

Safety hazards do not exist on
school grounds.

0.00%
0

15.66%
13

6.02%
5

25.30%
21

9.52%
8

5.95%

7.32%

22.89%
19

13.10%
11

0.00%
0

5.95%
5

37.35%
31

30.12%
25

49.40%
41

53.57%
45

28.57%
24

41.46%
34

46.99%
39

36.90%
31

24.10%
20

24/ 31

22.62%
19

14.46%
12

30.12%
25

18.07%
15

19.05%
16

30.95%
26

37.80%
31

13.25%
11

15.48%
13

39.76%
33

52.38%
44

21.69%
18

28.92%
24

7.23%
6

11.90%
10

23.81%
20

7.32%
6

15.66%
13

25.00%
21

26.51%
22

19.05%
16

10.84%
9

4.82%
4

0.00%
0

5.95%
5

10.71%

6.10%

1.20%

9.52%

9.64%

SurveyMonkey
84 215
83 3.25
83 3.04
83 3.93
84 3.49
84 2.95
82 3.37
83 3.75
84 3.19
83 2.78
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Q18 Please indicate your agreement or disagreement with the following
statements about an ideal Hopi Educational System. The Hopi
Department of Education should:

Answered: 84  Skipped: 10

Provide
curriculum...

Set standards
and assessme...

Provide
professional...

Provide
special...

Provide a
consistent...

Help integrate
Hopi customs...

Assist and
support Hopi...

Coordinate
student...

Support family
engagementi...

Coordinate
community...

Align
pre-school...

Develop
partnerships...

(o] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
STRONGLY AGREE NEITHER DISAGREE STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
AGREE AGREE NOR DISAGREE AVERAGE
DISAGREE

Provide curriculum guidance for 15.66%  22.89% 20.48% 24.10% 16.87%
teachers. 13 19 17 20 14 83 2.96
Set standards and assessments for 14.63%  20.73% 26.83% 21.95% 15.85%
Hopi students. 12 17 22 18 13 82 2.96
Provide professional development to 26.51%  34.94% 13.25% 9.64% 15.66%
administrators, teachers, and other 22 29 11 8 13 83 3.47

instructional staff.
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Provide special education support
and/or services.

Provide a consistent curriculum for
Hopi language.

Help integrate Hopi customs into
schools, teaching strategies, and
curriculum.

Assist and support Hopi students
through high school and college.

Coordinate student transportation to
schools.

Support family engagement in each
child's education.

Coordinate community engagement in
the schools through volunteer and
other activities.

Align pre-school through high school.

Develop partnerships with nearby
colleges and universities to provide
more opportunities for Hopi students.

25.30%
21

29.27%
24

22.89%
19

40.96%
34

16.05%
13

25.30%
21

28.92%
24

27.71%
23

46.34%
38

37.35%
31

35.37%
29

32.53%
27

28.92%
24

41.98%
34

44.58%
37

30.12%
25

31.33%
26

30.49%
25

26/ 31

18.07%
15

18.29%
15

21.69%
18

14.46%
12

22.22%
18

14.46%
12

18.07%
15

19.28%
16

13.41%
11

6.02%

4.88%

12.05%
10

6.02%

4.94%

4.82%

9.64%

4.82%

1.22%

13.25%
11

12.20%
10

10.84%
9

9.64%
8

14.81%
12

10.84%
9

13.25%
11

16.87%
14

8.54%
7

SurveyMonkey
83 3.55
82 3.65
83 3.45
83 3.86
81 3.40
83 3.69
83 3.52
83 3.48
82 4.05
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Q19 What are three things in which this school excels?

Answered: 71 Skipped: 23

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

1 100.00% 71
2 87.32% 62
3. 81.69% 58
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Q20 What are three things that the school needs to improve?

Answered: 76  Skipped: 18

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
1 100.00% 76
2 92.11% 70
3. 86.84% 66

28 /31 078



Administrator & Teacher Survey SurveyMonkey

Q21 How would you like to see the Hopi educational system structured?

Answered: 68  Skipped: 26
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Q22 What would you like to see for Hopi education in the future?

Answered: 68  Skipped: 26
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Q23 Any other information you want us to have about this school?

Answered: 49  Skipped: 45
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Hopi Senior High School Student Survey

SurveyMonkey
Q1 What is your gender?
Answered: 165  Skipped: 0
Male
Female
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Male 51.52% 85
Female 48.48% 80
TOTAL 2
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Q2 What grade are you in?

Answered: 165  Skipped: 0

n

12

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

9 24.24% 40
10 38.79% 64
11 25.45% 42
12 11.52% 19
TOTAL 1162
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Q3 What is your tribal affiliation? (Check all that apply)

Answered: 163  Skipped: 2

Hopi

Tewa

Hopi/Tewa

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Hopi 58.90% 96
Tewa 1.84% 3
Hopi/Tewa 23.31% 38
Other (please specify) 33.74% 55

Total Respondents: 163
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Q4 In what village do you live?

Answered: 156  Skipped: 9

Upper Moencopi

Lower Moencopi

Bacavi

Hotevilla

Kykotsmovi

Sipaulovi

Mishungovi

Shungopavi

Sichomovi

Tewa

Walpi

Oraibi

Yuwehloo Pahki

Keams Canyon

Q
ES

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Upper Moencopi 0.64% 1
Lower Moencopi 0.00% 0
Bacavi 2.56% 4
Hotevilla 7.05% 11
Kykotsmovi 10.26% 16
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Sipaulovi
Mishungovi
Shungopavi
Sichomovi
Tewa

Walpi

Oraibi
Yuwehloo Pahki

Keams Canyon
TOTAL

5131

3.21%

6.41%

16.67%

7.69%

13.46%

17.31%

1.92%

0.00%

12.82%

SurveyMonkey

5
10
26
12
21

27

20

156

086
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Q5 What primary school(s) did you previously attend? (Check all that
apply)

Answered: 163  Skipped: 2

Moencopi Day
School

Hotevilla-Bacav
i Community...

Hopi Day School

First Mesa
Elementary...

Second Mesa
Day School

Keams Canyon
Elementary...

Hopi Junior
High School

Other
off-reservat...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Moencopi Day School 0.61% 1
Hotevilla-Bacavi Community School 10.43% 17
Hopi Day School 23.31% 38
First Mesa Elementary School 24.54% 40
Second Mesa Day School 30.67% 50
Keams Canyon Elementary School 10.43% 17
Hopi Junior High School 59.51% 97
Other off-reservation school(s) (please specify) 34.97% 57

Total Respondents: 163
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Q6 How do you usually get to school?

Answered: 162  Skipped: 3

Driven to
school

Drive myself
to school

Use
alternative...

Walk to school. I

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

School bus 93.21% 151
Driven to school 3.70% 6
Drive myself to school 1.23% 2
Use alternative type of transportation (e.g. public transportation). 0.00% 0
Walk to school. 1.85% 3
Other (please specify) 0.00% 0
TOTAL 162
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Q7 If you take the bus, how long does the ride usually take each way?

30 minutes or
less

more than 30
minutes, but...

one hour or
longer

0% 10%

ANSWER CHOICES

30 minutes or less
more than 30 minutes, but less than one hour

one hour or longer

TOTAL

Answered: 146 Skipped: 19

20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

8/31

70%

80%

90% 100%

RESPONSES
50.68%

40.41%

8.90%

089

SurveyMonkey

74

59

13
146
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Q8 | have access to the Internet at home.

Answered: 156  Skipped: 9

Yes

Other (please
explain)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 53.21% 83

No 44.87% 70
1.92% 3

Other (please explain)
TOTAL 156
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Q9 | have a computer, tablet, or smart phone at home, and | can use it to
do homework.

Answered: 156  Skipped: 9

Other (please
explain)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 71.15% 111
No 25.64% 40
Other (please explain) 3.21% 5
TOTAL 156
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Q10 Please indicate your agreement or disagreement with each of the
following statements about Educational Service Delivery.

Answered: 148  Skipped: 17

The teachers
encourage me...

| have
excellent...

The school
does a good ...

Students have
access to a...

Students have
access to a...

Classrooms are
rarely left...

Teachers take

the time to...
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
STRONGLY AGREE NEITHER DISAGREE STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
AGREE AGREE DISAGREE AVERAGE
NOR
DISAGREE

The teachers encourage me to set high 23.13%  52.38% 16.33% 6.12% 2.04%
expectations for myself. 34 77 24 9 3 147 3.88
| have excellent teachers. 19.59%  46.62% 29.05% 4.05% 0.68%

29 69 43 6 1 148 3.80
The school does a good job preparing 7.48%  38.78% 29.25% 15.65% 8.84%
students for employment. 11 57 43 23 13 147 3.20
Students have access to a guidance 18.92%  54.73% 14.86% 6.76% 4.73%
counselor or a college and career 28 81 22 10 7 148 3.76
counselor to talk about how to get into
college, apply for scholarships or
explore careers.
Students have access to a school nurse 14.19%  37.84% 27.03% 16.22% 4.73%
when needed. 21 56 40 24 7 148 3.41
Classrooms are rarely left unattended. 10.14%  34.46% 37.16% 11.49% 6.76%

15 51 55 17 10 148 3.30
Teachers take the time to meet with 17.69%  44.22% 22.45% 8.16% 7.48%
students if they need help (after school, 26 65 33 12 11 147 3.56

during study hall, etc.)
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Q11 Overall, how would you rate the quality of the following Educational
Programs at your school?

Answered: 148  Skipped: 17
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English/Languag
e Arts

Mathematics
Science
Social Studies

Fine Arts

Computer
Instruction

Physical
Education

Career and
Technical/Vo...

Hopi Language

Foreign
Languages...

Library Service

Honors

Special
Education

Guidance and
Counseling

Student
mentoring...

Career
counseling...

College
counseling...

Other (please
specify in...

o

-
N}
w
IS

EXCELLENT VERY GOOD/ACCEPTABLE POOR DON'T TOTAL WEIGHTED
GOOD KNOW AVERAGE
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English/Language Arts

Mathematics

Science

Social Studies

Fine Arts

Computer Instruction

Physical Education

Career and Technical/Vocational

Education

Hopi Language

Foreign Languages (Spanish, etc.)

Library Service

Honors

Special Education

Guidance and Counseling

Student mentoring program

Career counseling program

College counseling program

Other (please specify in comment
box below)

25.00%
37

29.05%
43

23.97%
35

21.77%
32

26.71%
39

20.27%
30

40.14%
59

22.30%
33

25.69%
37

19.86%
29

7.53%
11

21.53%
31

20.00%
29

19.59%
29

12.16%
18

12.93%
19

13.70%
20

15.00%
12

27.03%
40

27.03%
40

24.66%
36

29.93%
44

23.29%
34

25.68%
38

18.37%
27

21.62%
32

18.75%
27

19.86%
29

18.49%
27

16.67%
24

20.00%
29

22.97%
34

15.54%
23

19.05%
28

18.49%
27

10.00%
8
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39.19%
58

31.76%
47

37.67%
55

37.41%
55

31.51%
46

31.08%
46

28.57%
42

28.38%
42

24.31%
35

27.40%
40

35.62%
52

27.08%
39

26.21%
38

29.05%
43

31.76%
47

29.93%
44

28.77%
42

35.00%
28

7.43%
11

10.81%
16

9.59%
14

4.08%
6

0.68%
1

6.08%
9

3.40%
5

5.41%
8

6.94%
10

7.53%
11

19.18%
28

9.72%
14

3.45%
5

14.86%
22

15.54%
23

13.61%
20

15.07%
22

3.75%
3

1.35%
2

1.35%
2

4.11%
6

6.80%
10

17.81%
26

16.89%
25

9.52%
14

22.30%
33

24.31%
35

25.34%
37

19.18%
28

25.00%
36

30.34%
44

13.51%
20

25.00%
37

24.49%
36

23.97%
35

36.25%
29

SurveyMonkey
148 3.71
148 3.75
146 3.66
147 3.74
146 3.92
148 3.72
147 4.05
148 3.78
144 3.83
146 3.70
146 3.18
144 3.67
145 3.81
148 3.55
148 3.32
147 3.41
146 3.41

80 3.57

095



Hopi Senior High School Student Survey SurveyMonkey

Q12 Please indicate your agreement or disagreement with each of the
following statements about Hopi Language and History.

Answered: 146  Skipped: 19

The Hopi
culture,...

| communicate
regularly wi...

lam
knowledgeabl...

I regularly
attend and/o...

My teachers
incorporate...

| take/have
taken a clas...

My teachers
respect keep...

The school
library has...
(o] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
STRONGLY AGREE NEITHER DISAGREE STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
AGREE AGREE NOR DISAGREE AVERAGE
DISAGREE

The Hopi culture, customs, and 55.17% 24.14% 11.72% 4.14% 4.83%
traditions are important to me. 80 35 17 6 7 145 4.21
I communicate regularly with my 15.17%  30.34% 33.10% 11.72% 9.66%
family in Hopilavayi. 22 44 48 17 14 145 3.30
| am knowledgeable about the Hopi 31.94%  40.97% 18.06% 4.17% 4.86%
history and culture. 46 59 26 6 7 144 3.91
| regularly attend and/or participate 43.84% 23.97% 15.75% 5.48% 10.96%
in Hopi ceremonies. 64 35 23 8 16 146 3.84
My teachers incorporate Hopi 13.89%  27.78% 32.64% 14.58% 11.11%
history into their class lessons. 20 40 47 21 16 144 3.19
| take/have taken a class (or 2534%  23.97% 15.75% 17.81% 17.12%
classes) on the Hopi language in 37 35 23 26 25 146 3.23
school.
My teachers respect keeping 23.97% 36.99% 27.40% 6.16% 5.48%
certain Hopi teachings to myself. 35 54 40 9 8 146 3.68
The school library has books and 25.52%  35.86% 25.52% 4.83% 8.28%
materials on Hopi language and 37 52 37 7 12 145 3.66
history.
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Q13 Please indicate your agreement or disagreement with each of the
following statements about Computers and Technology.

Answered: 149  Skipped: 16

I have access
to computers...

I have access
to computers...

I have access
to the Inter...

I have access
to the Inter...

Teachers use a
computer or...

The school
meets my nee...

The school
meets studen...

(o] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
STRONGLY AGREE NEITHER DISAGREE STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
AGREE AGREE NOR DISAGREE AVERAGE
DISAGREE

| have access to computers in the 18.79% 35.57% 27.52% 10.74% 7.38%
classroom. 28 53 41 16 11 149 3.48
| have access to computers in the 23.49%  40.27% 20.13% 6.04% 10.07%
computer lab or in the school library. 35 60 30 9 15 149 3.61
| have access to the Internet in the 15.44%  28.86% 20.81% 12.75% 22.15%
classroom. 23 43 31 19 33 149 3.03
| have access to the Internet in the 20.81% 39.60% 19.46% 6.04% 14.09%
computer lab or in the school library. 31 59 29 9 21 149 3.47
Teachers use a computer or other 21.62%  45.95% 22.97% 5.41% 4.05%
technology in the classroom to teach. 32 68 34 8 6 148 3.76
The school meets my needs in basic 17.45%  33.56% 28.86% 12.08% 8.05%
computer skills (e.g. Word, Excel). 26 50 43 18 12 149 3.40
The school meets student needs in 21.48% 34.23% 24.16% 9.40% 10.74%
advanced computer skills (e.g. 32 51 36 14 16 149 3.46

graphics, PowerPoint, programming).
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Q14 Please indicate your agreement or disagreement with the following
statements about Textbooks.

Answered: 149  Skipped: 16

There are
enough...

Students get
textbooks in...

Textbooks are
in good shape.

The school
library meet...

o
-
N}
w
ES
o

[}

N
[ee]
©

10

STRONGLY AGREE NEITHER AGREE DISAGREE STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED

AGREE NOR DISAGREE DISAGREE AVERAGE

There are enough textbooks in all 14.09%  44.30% 22.82% 11.41% 7.38%
my classes. 21 66 34 17 11 149 3.46
Students get textbooks in a 16.11% 39.60% 25.50% 10.07% 8.72%
timely manner. 24 59 38 15 13 149 3.44
Textbooks are in good shape. 10.96%  19.18% 27.40% 26.03% 16.44%

16 28 40 38 24 146 2.82
The school library meets my 16.11%  28.19% 32.89% 10.74% 12.08%
needs for books and other 24 42 49 16 18 149 3.26

materials.
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Q15 Please indicate your agreement or disagreement with each of the
following statements about School Buildings and Management.

Answered: 149  Skipped: 16

My school is
kept clean.
My school
facilities a...
Repairs are
made in a...
The Hopi
Junior High ...
(o] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
STRONGLY AGREE NEITHER DISAGREE STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
AGREE AGREE NOR DISAGREE AVERAGE
DISAGREE
My school is kept clean. 15.44%  34.90% 22.82% 16.11% 10.74%
23 52 34 24 16 149 3.28
My school facilities are well 22.82%  41.61% 20.81% 10.74% 4.03%
maintained. 34 62 31 16 6 149 3.68
Repairs are made in a timely 15.65% 33.33% 27.89% 14.97% 8.16%
manner. 23 49 41 22 12 147 3.33
The Hopi Junior High and Hopi 37.16% 19.59% 27.03% 8.78% 7.43%
Senior High should be housed in 55 29 40 13 11 148 3.70

separate buildings.
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Q16 Please indicate your agreement or disagreement with each of the
following statements about the Food Service in your school.

Answered: 149  Skipped: 16

| often eat
breakfast at...

The
cafeteria’s...

The cafeteria
serves fresh...

| have enough
time to eat.

I have enough
to eat at...

Discipline and
order are...

Cafeteria
staff are...

The cafeteria
provides mea...

Cafeteria
facilities a...
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
STRONGLY AGREE NEITHER DISAGREE STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
AGREE AGREE NOR DISAGREE AVERAGE
DISAGREE

| often eat breakfast at school. 20.13% 31.54% 19.46% 20.13% 8.72%
30 47 29 30 13 149 3.34

The cafeteria's food looks and tastes 12.84% 29.73% 42.57% 7.43% 7.43%
good. 19 44 63 11 11 148 3.33

The cafeteria serves fresh food. 15.65% 36.73% 34.01% 8.84% 4.76%
23 54 50 13 7 147 3.50

I have enough time to eat. 22.45%  40.82% 17.01% 13.61% 6.12%
33 60 25 20 9 147 3.60

I have enough to eat at school. 18.37%  34.69% 27.89% 9.52% 9.52%
27 51 41 14 14 147 3.43

Discipline and order are maintained 14.09% 38.26% 32.21% 10.07% 5.37%
in the school’s cafeteria. 21 57 48 15 8 149 3.46

Cafeteria staff are helpful and 4459%  33.11% 17.57% 2.03% 2.70%
friendly. 66 49 26 3 4 148 4.15
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The cafeteria provides meals for 46.31%
students who require a special diet 69
during ceremonial fasting.

Cafeteria facilities are sanitary and 33.11%
neat. 49

29.53%
44

37.16%
55

20/ 31

16.78%
25

22.30%
33

4.03%

3.38%

SurveyMonkey
3.36%
5 149 4.1
4.05%
6 148 3.92
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Q17 Please indicate your agreement or disagreement with each of the
following statements about School Transportation.

Answered: 149  Skipped: 16

The bus driver
maintains...

The drop-off
zone at the...

The bus stop
near my home...

The bus stop
is within...

Buses depart
on time.

Buses arrive
early enough...

Buses rarely
break down.

Buses are
clean.

Buses are safe.

Bus drivers
require...
(o] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
STRONGLY AGREE NEITHER DISAGREE STRONGLY DOES TOTAL WEIGHTED
AGREE AGREE NOR DISAGREE NOT AVERAGE
DISAGREE APPLY
TO ME
The bus driver 31.08%  44.59% 13.51% 4.05% 2.03% 4.73%
maintains discipline on 46 66 20 6 3 7 148 4.04
the bus.
The drop-off zone at the 31.29%  46.94% 13.61% 2.72% 3.40% 2.04%
school is safe. 46 69 20 4 5 3 147 4.02
The bus stop near my 30.41%  47.30% 12.16% 2.03% 4.73% 3.38%
home is safe. 45 70 18 3 7 5 148 4.00
The bus stop is within 33.78%  42.57% 14.19% 4.05% 2.70% 2.70%
walking distance from 50 63 21 6 4 4 148 4.03
my home.
Buses depart on time. 20.27%  37.16% 27.03% 7.43% 4.73% 3.38%
30 55 40 11 7 5 148 3.63
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Buses arrive early
enough for me to eat
breakfast at school.

Buses rarely break
down.

Buses are clean.

Buses are safe.

Bus drivers require
students to sit down
before driving off.

21.62%
32

27.70%
41

27.21%
40

28.28%
41

33.78%
50

40.54%
60

31.76%
47

36.73%
54

43.45%
63

41.89%
62

21.62%
32

18.92%
28

18.37%
27

20.00%
29

13.51%
20

22/ 31

6.76%
10

6.08%

6.80%

10

2.07%

2.03%

4.05%

6.76%
10

6.80%
10

2.76%

4.05%

5.41%

8.78%
13

4.08%

3.45%

4.73%
7

SurveyMonkey
148 3.73
148 3.74
147 3.74
145 3.96
148 4.04
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Q18 Please indicate your agreement or disagreement with each of the
following statements about Safety and Security at your school.

Answered: 149  Skipped: 16

| feel safe
and secure a...

I am familiar
with safety...

Security
personnel ar...

| have
received the...

Discipline for

misconduct i...
(0] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
STRONGLY AGREE NEITHER DISAGREE STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
AGREE AGREE NOR DISAGREE AVERAGE
DISAGREE
| feel safe and secure at school. 15.44%  44.30% 22.82% 12.75% 4.70%
23 66 34 19 7 149 3.72

| am familiar with safety procedures 29.53% 52.35% 12.08% 3.36% 2.68%
at the school such as fire drills and 44 78 18 5 4 149 413
lock downs.
Security personnel are respected 17.57% 33.11% 31.76% 8.11% 9.46%
and liked by the students. 26 49 47 12 14 148 3.79
| have received the Student 35.57%  45.64% 14.09% 0.67% 4.03%
Handbook. 53 68 21 1 6 149 4.24
Discipline for misconduct is fair and 19.59%  45.27% 22.30% 4.73% 8.11%
follows the policies. 29 67 33 7 12 148 3.96
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Q19 The following is a list of some concerns about school environment.
For each concern, please rate how big of a problem you feel it is.

Answered: 149  Skipped: 16

Fights or
other...
Alcohol or
drugs
(o] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
BIG SOMEWHAT OF A NOT MUCH OF A TOTAL WEIGHTED
PROBLEM PROBLEM PROBLEM AVERAGE
Fights or other disturbances at 20.81% 48.32% 30.87%
school 31 72 46 149 2.80
Gangs 20.69% 33.10% 46.21%
30 48 67 145 2.49
Alcohol or drugs 51.02% 34.01% 14.97%
75 50 22 147 3.72
Vandalism 30.41% 35.81% 33.78%
45 53 50 148 2.93
Bullying 37.84% 30.41% 31.76%
56 45 47 148 3.12
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Q20 Which three of the following Extracurricular Activities would you most
like to have (or have more of) at your school? (Check only 3 programs.)

Answered: 149  Skipped: 16

Agricultural

Art

Book or
Reading Club

Chess Club

Creative
Writing

Dance

Drama

Environmental

Homework
Help/Tutoring

Hopi
Language/His...

Music/Band/Orch
estra

Robotics

Science Fair

Spelling Bee

STEM (science,
technology,...

Team Sports
(specify in...

Technology/Comp
uters

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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ANSWER CHOICES
Agricultural

Art

Book or Reading Club
Chess Club

Creative Writing
Dance

Drama

Environmental
Homework Help/Tutoring
Hopi Language/History
Music/Band/Orchestra
Robotics

Science Fair

Spelling Bee

STEM (science, technology, engineering, & math)

Team Sports (specify in "Other" comment box below)

Technology/Computers

Total Respondents: 149

26/ 31

SurveyMonkey

RESPONSES

14.09% 21
40.27% 60
4.03% 6
7.38% 11
8.72% 13
16.78% 25
14.77% 22
4.03% 6
28.86% 43
30.20% 45
22.15% 33
16.11% 24
4.70% 7
0.67% 1
16.78% 25
26.85% 40
14.77% 22
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Q21 If offered at Hopi Senior High School, would you take an Advanced
Placement (college-level) class, or a dual credit class (for high school
and college credit, offered here in coordination with a local college?)

Answered: 149  Skipped: 16

Maybe (please
explain)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 81.21% 121
No 13.42% 20
Maybe (please explain) 5.37% 8
TOTAL 149
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Q22 What are three things in which this school excels?

Answered: 136  Skipped: 29

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

1. 100.00% 136
2 95.59% 130
3. 91.18% 124
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Q23 What are three things that the school needs to improve?

Answered: 143  Skipped: 22

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

1 100.00% 143
2 96.50% 138
3. 91.61% 131
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Q24 Anything else you want to tell us about this school?

Answered: 122  Skipped: 43
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Q25 What would you like to see for Hopi education in the future?

Answered: 124  Skipped: 41
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